WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1941

ENROLLED

HOUSE BILL No. 185

(By Mr. Bush)

PASSED Felling 24, 1941

In Effect Passage

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 185

(By Mr. Bush)



Passed North 24. 1941; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize the board of education of Gilmer county,

West Virginia, to make settlement with Rolla Yerkey for
injuries received while an employee of said board of
education.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Gilmer County Board of Education Author-

- 2 ized to Make Settlement with Rolla Yerkey.-The board
- 3 of education of Gilmer county, West Virginia, is author-
- 4 ized to pay out of the building fund a sum not to exceed
- 5 three hundred dollars to Rolla Yerkey for injuries re-
- 6 ceived by the said Rolla Yerkey while an employee of
- 7 said board of education.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

the retegoing our is detreout, entertain
6 1/metour
Chairman Senate Committee
heonluce
Chairman House Committee
Originated in the Hanse of Delegates
Takes effect From passage.
Takes effect Throm passage.
a Sale Wallson
Clerk of the Senate
Rhliff
Clerk of the House of Delegates
Of the Delle
President of the Senate
00 100 1 201
Malcoln M. Morold
Speaker House of Delegates
The within approach this the Sta
day of March, 1941.
Mattheway mande
Governor.
dovernor.
1
Filed in the office of the Secretary of State
West Virginia WAR 10 1301
Wm. S. O'ROTEN, Secretary of St to
2000